Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	0000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05-06-	-2008	T	ĺ	
4-29-09				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 10350	0935	Jocuments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	1 1	ddress of receiving party(ies)		
HIII GAO		DS HAW MEDICALINC		
	Internal Addres	SS:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	0	e	269 569	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address	: 5733 95th AVE 0		
Execution Date(s) HPR 21, 2000		ب ب	293	
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BE	NOSHA		
Joint Research Agreement	State: 11/1			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: 1.5. of Amer. Zip: 53144			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	000111 y. <u>17.</u>	Country: 17.3. 07 amer. 210: 32177		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yoo		
		ng filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Ron CUTTER GAUGE (DE5.)				
Nos CUTTER (FAUGE (DE5.)		
		~		
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes [140		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe involved:	er of applications and patents		
Name: MRTHUR N. HANGMANN	7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
internal Address:	Authorized	to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 222 WHITE DAND	Enclosed			
<u>_</u>	None requ	ired (government interest not affecting title)		
City: KACINE	8. Payment In	formation		
State: Zip: 53 402	a. Credit Ca	rd Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 262-639 - 3398	h Danasit A			
Fax Number:		CCount Number		
Email Address:		1170572921 110041 00000004 2159704.0 0 User Name 81 F0:8021 / 40,84	ŀ	
9. Signature:	mon	4/26/08		
Date Date				
HETTHEN. MANJERANN	ΤΤ	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing		(571) 273 0140 or mailed to:	ł	

*

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

9140—Assignment.	ARTHUR J. HANS JAHN	GREEN I	NDUSTRIES DIV., EXCELSIOR-LEGAL ERY Co., INC., 82 WHITE ST., NYC 10013
	-5200 WASHINGTON-AVE. WASHINGTON SQUARE CENTER) RACINE, WISCONSIN 52405	3900	ARTHUR J. HANSMANN ATTORNEY AT LAW 222 WHATE SAND
WHEREA	SI dia Mo		
a citizen of the	United States, residing at	400 N	, PORT WASHINGTON
KOAD, FOK	KOINT, WI 53217	have in	vented certain new and useful
improvements i	" ROD CUTTER G	AUGE	(DESIGN)
			for which I have executed an
	· Letters Patent of the United		
5732 93 is desirous of	S, $GRADSIMMMED 5^{\pm} AUE, M \pm NOS^{\pm}obtaining the entire right, titland the said application:$	HA, U	
me in hand pai	LEREFORE, in consideration id, and other good and valuable ledged, I, the said HUA	e conside	ration, the receipt of which is
assign, transfe	gned, transferred and set over r and set over, unto the said BARDSHALV MIEOI		
its successors, i to and under renewals and c may be granted for Letters Pat or countries for for said impro all extensions, the Commissio or countries fo cations as afor	legal representatives and assig: the said improvements, and to continuations thereof, and all Lo d thereon and all reissues and tent which may hereafter be file reign to the United States, and ovements in any country or cou renewals and reissues thereof oner of Patents of the United States, wh reign to the United States, wh	ns, the en the said etters Pa extension d for said all Letter untries fo ; and I States, an ose duty tent for	application and all divisions, application and all divisions, tent of the United States which as thereof, and all applications d improvements in any country rs Patent which may be granted oreign to the United States and hereby authorize and request and any Official of any country it is to issue patents on appli- said improvements to the said
	RADSHMW MED legal representatives and assig		cordance with the terms of this
AND I H. herein assigned in conflict here	d, and that I have not executed	full righ l, and wi	t to convey the entire interest ill not execute, any agreement
the said Comp to me respecti lawful papers, rightful oaths successors, leg	any, its successors, legal repres- ing said improvements, and te , execute all divisional, contin , and generally do everything gal representatives and assign	sentatives estify in uing and possible s, to obt tries.	ee that I will communicate to s and assigns, any facts known any legal proceeding, sign all reissue applications, make all to aid the said Company, its ain and enforce proper patent y hand and seal this 21 ⁻⁵⁷
IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, I hered	to set m	
day of <u>Apr</u> State of <u>W</u>	lisconsia]	H	L.S.
County of K	(enosha)		
On this	215 day of April		, 2008, before me, a Notary
Public in and HUA	for the State and County afor 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 -	resaid, p o me kno he foreg	ersonally appeared own and known to me to be the oing instrument, and he acknowl-
person of tha edged the sar			n M_Squines Notary Public.

PATENT REEL: 020914 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 04/29/2008